Jim Dyer

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1015
HB06-1237
SB06-120
SB06-155

Enactment Of 2005 C.R.S.

Premises Liability Actions

Licenses Issued By State Agencies
GAP Disclosures Deceptive Practices

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1065
SB05-045
SB05-048
SB05-057
SB05-083

Name Change Filing And Publication
Special Water Dist Park & Recreation

Blue Book Review By Secretary Of State
Open Obvious Danger Doctrine Landowner
South Metro Water Conservation District

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1016
HB04-1052
HB04-1189
HB04-1195
HB04-1216
HBO04-1270
HB04-1284
HBO4-1366
HB04-1372
HBO4-1376
HB04-1387
HB04-1388
HB04-1398
HBO4-1429
HB04-1432
HCRO4-1014
HJR04-1065
SB04-052
SB04-069
SB04-115
SB04-148
SB04-179
SB04-182

Sex Offender Registry Obscenity Minors
Name Change Statute Changes

Reduction Of Recidivism

Criminal History Record Checks

Notice In Expedited Relinquishments
Extradition Changes

Audits Of Medicaid Providers

Reserve Officers In Civilian Clothes
Electric Util Focused Perform Assessment
Sealing Arrest Records Plea Agreement
Changes To The Procedural Criminal Laws
Statutes Re Extraordinary Risk Crimes
Update Title 7 Corporation Law
Conditional Released Defendant Tracking
Authority Of The Attorney General

Term Limits All Three Branches

Xcel Energy Audit Recommendations
Public Status Driver Records

Increasing Fine Amount Range Traffic

Noneconomic Damages Breach Contr Claims

DOR Employees As Peace Officers
Judicial Surcharges
Release Of Tobacco Escrow Fund Moneys

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law



2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB04-187
SB04-232
SJR04-007
SJR04-055

No Summons In Witness Protection Crimes
Front Range Water Conservation Dist
Masonic Day

Honoring CU's Men's Golf Team

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1016
HBO03-1036
HB03-1109
HB03-1172
HB03-1213
HB03-1228
HBO03-1236
HB03-1239
HBO03-1240
HB03-1280
HB03-1286
HB03-1297
HBO03-1299
HB03-1317
HB03-1319
HBO03-1326
HBO03-1330
HBO03-1350
HBO03-1360
HJR03-1017
HJR03-1045
SB03-025
SB03-133
SB03-147
SB03-236
SB03-242
SB03-247
SB03-303
SB03-316
SJR03-025
SJR03-028
SR03-017

Motor Vehicle Emission Certification
Lottery Winnings Offset Restitution
Definition Of Juvenile Status Offender
Prohibit Recommending Drugs For Students
No Comm Purpose In Child Exploitation
Medical Treatment Costs In County Jails
Changes To Substantive Criminal Law
Minor Adjustments To County Boundaries
Juvenile Justice System Changes

State Engineer Extend Water Bank Pilot
Voluntary Relinquishment Parental Rights
Death Penalty Aggravating Factors

Life Insurance Annuity Minimum Return
Sale of Controlled Substance Materials
Enhance Natural Resource Law Enforcement
Limit Liability Dev Disabled Providers
Ensure Tobacco Escrow Fund Compliance
Publication Of Rule-Making Materials
Small Group Health Insurance Market Data
Chatfield Reservoir Storage Reallocation
Scottish Tartan Day

Firearm Regs Statewide Concern

Civil Forfeiture

Criminal Procedural Law Changes

Water Board Revenue Bonds Election
P.0.S.T. Board Membership

Parole Changes

Exempt Inmate Telecom Pub Util Commn
Eminent Domain Private Prop State Contr
Masonic Day At The Capitol

Colorado Celebrating Liberty Day
Appreciation For United Kingdom

Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Lost in House
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Adopted
Deemed Lost
Adopted



2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1049
HB02-1261
HB02-1330
HB02-1348
HB02-1463
HB02-1464
HJR02-1035
SB02-033
SB02-129
SB02-137
SB02-205

Tax Relief For Terrorist Attack Victims

Primary & Excess Auto Insurance Coverage
Life Insurance Exempt From Creditor Writ

Transfer Poison Control Program

Pueblo Mental Hith Lease-Purchase Agrmnt

Modify State Master Lease Program
Awareness Of Disabled By Gov Entities
Tuition Assistance For National Guard
Parental Relationship Abandoned Child
CO Air Quality End Oxy Fuels Regmnt
Changes To Child Abuse Crime

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SCR06S-003

Restrictions On Administrative Services

2001 Bills Sponsored

HBO1-1261
HB01-1293
HBO01-1402
HCRO01-1001
HCRO1-1002
SB01-025
SB01-067
SB01-099
SB01-124
SB01-133

Salvage Vehicle Certificates Of Title
Early Child Care Prof'l Loan Repayment
Extend Enhanced Emissions Contract
Initiative Petition Signatures

Extension Of Term Limits

Fiscal Impact Statements

Scholarships For National Guard
Trademark Counterfeiting
Appropriation For Multiple Sclerosis
Automatic Vehicle ID System

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate

Lost in Senate

Lost in Senate
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely



