# 2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1015	Enactment Of 2005 C.R.S.	Signed into Law
HB06-1237	Premises Liability Actions	Signed into Law
SB06-120	Licenses Issued By State Agencies	Signed into Law
SB06-155	GAP Disclosures Deceptive Practices	Postponed Indefinitely

# 2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

# 2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1065	Name Change Filing And Publication	Signed into Law
SB05-045	Special Water Dist Park & Recreation	Signed into Law
SB05-048	Blue Book Review By Secretary Of State	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-057	Open Obvious Danger Doctrine Landowner	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-083	South Metro Water Conservation District	Postponed Indefinitely

## 2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1016	Sex Offender Registry Obscenity Minors	Signed into Law
HB04-1052	Name Change Statute Changes	Signed into Law
HB04-1189	Reduction Of Recidivism	Signed into Law
HB04-1195	Criminal History Record Checks	Signed into Law
HB04-1216	Notice In Expedited Relinquishments	Signed into Law
HB04-1270	Extradition Changes	Signed into Law
HB04-1284	Audits Of Medicaid Providers	Signed into Law
HB04-1366	Reserve Officers In Civilian Clothes	Signed into Law
HB04-1372	Electric Util Focused Perform Assessment	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1376	Sealing Arrest Records Plea Agreement	Signed into Law
HB04-1387	Changes To The Procedural Criminal Laws	Signed into Law
HB04-1388	Statutes Re Extraordinary Risk Crimes	Signed into Law
HB04-1398	Update Title 7 Corporation Law	Signed into Law
HB04-1429	Conditional Released Defendant Tracking	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1432	Authority Of The Attorney General	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR04-1014	Term Limits All Three Branches	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR04-1065	Xcel Energy Audit Recommendations	Deemed Lost
SB04-052	Public Status Driver Records	Lost in Senate
SB04-069	Increasing Fine Amount Range Traffic	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-115	Noneconomic Damages Breach Contr Claims	Signed into Law
SB04-148	DOR Employees As Peace Officers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-179	Judicial Surcharges	Postponed Indefinitely
SB04-182	Release Of Tobacco Escrow Fund Moneys	Signed into Law

# 2004 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

No Summons In Witness Protection Crimes	Signed into Law
Front Range Water Conservation Dist	Deemed Lost
Masonic Day	Adopted
Honoring CU's Men's Golf Team	Adopted
	Front Range Water Conservation Dist Masonic Day

## 2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1016	Motor Vehicle Emission Certification	Signed into Law
HB03-1036	Lottery Winnings Offset Restitution	Signed into Law
HB03-1109	Definition Of Juvenile Status Offender	Signed into Law
HB03-1172	Prohibit Recommending Drugs For Students	Signed into Law
HB03-1213	No Comm Purpose In Child Exploitation	Signed into Law
HB03-1228	Medical Treatment Costs In County Jails	Signed into Law
HB03-1236	Changes To Substantive Criminal Law	Signed into Law
HB03-1239	Minor Adjustments To County Boundaries	Signed into Law
HB03-1240	Juvenile Justice System Changes	Signed into Law
HB03-1280	State Engineer Extend Water Bank Pilot	Lost in House
HB03-1286	Voluntary Relinquishment Parental Rights	Signed into Law
HB03-1297	Death Penalty Aggravating Factors	Signed into Law
HB03-1299	Life Insurance Annuity Minimum Return	Signed into Law
HB03-1317	Sale of Controlled Substance Materials	Signed into Law
HB03-1319	Enhance Natural Resource Law Enforcement	Signed into Law
HB03-1326	Limit Liability Dev Disabled Providers	Signed into Law
HB03-1330	Ensure Tobacco Escrow Fund Compliance	Signed into Law
HB03-1350	Publication Of Rule-Making Materials	Signed into Law
HB03-1360	Small Group Health Insurance Market Data	Signed into Law
HJR03-1017	Chatfield Reservoir Storage Reallocation	Adopted
HJR03-1045	Scottish Tartan Day	Adopted
SB03-025	Firearm Regs Statewide Concern	Signed into Law
SB03-133	Civil Forfeiture	Signed into Law
SB03-147	Criminal Procedural Law Changes	Signed into Law
SB03-236	Water Board Revenue Bonds Election	Signed into Law
SB03-242	P.O.S.T. Board Membership	Signed into Law
SB03-247	Parole Changes	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-303	Exempt Inmate Telecom Pub Util Commn	Signed into Law
SB03-316	Eminent Domain Private Prop State Contr	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR03-025	Masonic Day At The Capitol	Adopted
SJR03-028	Colorado Celebrating Liberty Day	Deemed Lost
SR03-017	Appreciation For United Kingdom	Adopted

## 2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1049	Tax Relief For Terrorist Attack Victims
HB02-1261	Primary & Excess Auto Insurance Coverage
HB02-1330	Life Insurance Exempt From Creditor Writ
HB02-1348	Transfer Poison Control Program
HB02-1463	Pueblo Mental HIth Lease-Purchase Agrmnt
HB02-1464	Modify State Master Lease Program
HJR02-1035	Awareness Of Disabled By Gov Entities
SB02-033	Tuition Assistance For National Guard
SB02-129	Parental Relationship Abandoned Child
SB02-137	CO Air Quality End Oxy Fuels Reqmnt
SB02-205	Changes To Child Abuse Crime

## 2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

SCR06S-003	Restrictions On Administrative Services	Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law Signed into Law Lost in Senate Lost in Senate Lost in Senate

Lost in House

# 2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1261	Salvage Vehicle Certificates Of Title	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1293	Early Child Care Prof'l Loan Repayment	Signed into Law
HB01-1402	Extend Enhanced Emissions Contract	Signed into Law
HCR01-1001	Initiative Petition Signatures	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR01-1002	Extension Of Term Limits	Lost in House
SB01-025	Fiscal Impact Statements	Signed into Law
SB01-067	Scholarships For National Guard	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-099	Trademark Counterfeiting	Signed into Law
SB01-124	Appropriation For Multiple Sclerosis	Postponed Indefinitely
SB01-133	Automatic Vehicle ID System	Postponed Indefinitely